HUBER+SUHNER FIBER OPTICS
 Data sheet
WAIVER
While the information contained in this folder has been carefully compiled to the best of our present knowledge, it is not
intended as representation or warranty of any kind on our part regarding the suitability of the products concerned for
any particular use or purpose and neither shall any statement contained herein be construed as a recommendation to
infringe any industrial property rights or as a license to use any such rights. The suitability of each product for any
particular purpose must be checked beforehand with our specialists.

90 LSH (E2000)
93 LSH (E2000) APC
Ordering Code Description
WBO- Wall box outdoor, max. 48 splices M CM , 24 SCM
APL - Adapter plate, for Patch through only
MCM - MultiCircuit Managem ent
SCM - Single Circuit Managem ent
00 - For patch through only
12 - Num ber of splice cassettes , max. 4 M CM , 12 SCM
00/ Connector Code
09 - Singlem ode 9µm
50 - Multim ode   50µm
60 - Multim ode   62.5 µm
nn/ Num ber of adapters , m ax. 12
nn- Num ber of pigtails ,
max. 12 fo r Splice/P atch variant;
max. 24 fo r Splice/P atch/Splice variant
SW0 - Sandwich splice protection holder
HS0 - Heat shrink splice protection holder
A10 Standard variant
Please note:        Splice protectors , MASTERLINE and patchcords  have to be ordered separately.
Delivery content:  according order code
GB
HUBER+SUHNER FIBER OPTICS
 Data sheet
WAIVER
While the information contained in this folder has been carefully compiled to the best of our present knowledge, it is not
intended as representation or warranty of any kind on our part regarding the suitability of the products concerned for
any particular use or purpose and neither shall any statement contained herein be construed as a recommendation to
infringe any industrial property rights or as a license to use any such rights. The suitability of each product for any
particular purpose must be checked beforehand with our specialists.
HUBER+SUHNER AG
Fiber Optics Division
Document No.: 01.05.L351
Issued: 29.09.04 / THS
Checked/released: 01.10.04 / 4553
Modification No.: a
Last amended:
Page 6 of 8
CH-9100 Herisau
Phone +41 (0)71 353 41 11
Fax     +41 (0)71 353 46 47
Print: 18.11.04, copy uncontrolled when printed
Verbindercode
Code Typ
00 Kein Verbinder
20 ST-HQ
22 ST-Security
24 ST-LEAN
30 FCPC
33 FCPC APC breite Nase (wide key)
34 FCPC APC schmale Nase (small key)
70 SC
73 SC APC 8°
74 SC APC 9°
81 LX.5-Duplex
84 LX.5 APC-Duplex
88 LC-Duplex
89 LC APC-Duplex
90 LSH (E2000)
93 LSH (E2000) APC
Bestellcode Beschreibung
WBO- Aussen-Wandgehäuse, max. 48 Spleisse M CM , 24 SCM
APL - Kupplungsplatte, nur für Durchrangierung
MCM - MultiCircuit-Managem ent
SCM - SingleCircuit-Managem ent
00 - nur für Durchrangierung
12 - Anzahl Spleisskassetten, max. 4 M CM , 12 SCM
00/ Verbindercode
09 - Singlem ode 9µm
50 - Multim ode   50µm
60 - Multim ode   62.5µm
nn/ Anzahl Kupplungen, m ax. 12
nn- Anzahl Pigtails ,
max. 12 für Variante Spleissung/Rangierung;
max. 24  für Variante Spleissung/Rangierung/Spleissung
SW0 - Sandwich-Spleisshalter
HS0 - Schrum pf-Spleisshalter
A10 Standardvariante
Beachte:        Spleissschütze, MASTERLINE und Rangierkabel s ind separat zu bes tellen.
Lieferum fang:  gem äss  Bes tellcode
D
HUBER+SUHNER FIBER OPTICS
 Data sheet
WAIVER
While the information contained in this folder has been carefully compiled to the best of our present knowledge, it is not
intended as representation or warranty of any kind on our part regarding the suitability of the products concerned for
any particular use or purpose and neither shall any statement contained herein be construed as a recommendation to
infringe any industrial property rights or as a license to use any such rights. The suitability of each product for any
particular purpose must be checked beforehand with our specialists.
HUBER+SUHNER AG
Fiber Optics Division
Document No.: 01.05.L351
Issued: 29.09.04 / THS
Checked/released: 01.10.04 / 4553
Modification No.: a
Last amended:
Page 7 of 8
CH-9100 Herisau
Phone +41 (0)71 353 41 11
Fax     +41 (0)71 353 46 47
Print: 18.11.04, copy uncontrolled when printed
Ordering Information: Accessories
Description Unit Part no.
Lock for cover and 2 keys 1
Central s trength m em ber clam p
CSM-CLAMP-A1 10 84010409
Bestellinformation: Zubehör
Beschreibung Einheit Arikelnummer
Schloss  für Deckel und 2 Schlüssel 1
Zugentlas tungsklem m e
CSM-CLAMP-A1 10 84010409
D
GB
HUBER+SUHNER FIBER OPTICS
 Data sheet
WAIVER
While the information contained in this folder has been carefully compiled to the best of our present knowledge, it is not
intended as representation or warranty of any kind on our part regarding the suitability of the products concerned for
any particular use or purpose and neither shall any statement contained herein be construed as a recommendation to
infringe any industrial property rights or as a license to use any such rights. The suitability of each product for any
particular purpose must be checked beforehand with our specialists.
HUBER+SUHNER AG
Fiber Optics Division
Document No.: 01.05.L351
Issued: 29.09.04 / THS
Checked/released: 01.10.04 / 4553
Modification No.: a
Last amended:
Page 8 of 8
CH-9100 Herisau